
Local Election 07 June 2024
Ratoath LEA - Meath County Council

State of the Poll After Count 8 

Quota

Total Poll

Invalid Ballot Papers

Valid Poll

Number Of Seats

Seats Filled

Seats Unfilled

Number Of Candidates

1,657

16

13,255

13,353

98

7

415To save deposit

4

3

PartyName Count Votes Total Votes at 
Count

Status Surplus To reach 
quota

To save 
deposit

Fitzgerald, Brian 23 1,674 Elected -17Non-P -

O'Reilly, Caroline 54 1,668 Elected -11FF -

Toole, Gillian 0 1,657 Elected --Non-P -

Murphy, Maria 0 1,657 Elected --FG -

Killian, Nick 25 1,582 - 75-Non-P -

Blake, Fionnan 33 1,039 - 618-SF -

O'Connor, Gerry 27 1,006 - 651-FG -

Donohoe, John 23 1,000 - 657-FF -

Balfe, Eilish 118 873 - 784-Lab -

O'Riordan, Fergus 12 590 - 1,067-FG -

Murray, Jean 3 398 - 1,259-TNP 17

Murtagh, Trish 0 0 Excluded --SF -

Fahy, Carolyn 0 0 Excluded --PAW -

Bonham, Ruadháin -360 0 Excluded --Grn -

Carroll, Eleanor 0 0 Excluded --Non-P -

Rooney, Gerry 0 0 Excluded --TWP -

Non transferable Not effective 42 111
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