State of the Poll After Count 8

Ratoath LEA - Meath County Council Local Election 07 June 2024

Total Poll	13,353	Number Of Seats	7	Number Of Candidates	16
Invalid Ballot Pa	pers 98	Seats Filled	4	Quota	1,657
Valid Poll	13,255	Seats Unfilled	3	To save deposit	415

Name	Party	Count Votes	Total Votes at Count	Status	Surplus	To reach quota	To save deposit
Fitzgerald, Brian	Non-P	23	1,674	Elected	17	-	
O'Reilly, Caroline	FF	54	1,668	Elected	11	-	-
Toole, Gillian	Non-P	0	1,657	Elected	-	-	-
Murphy, Maria	FG	0	1,657	Elected	-	-	-
Killian, Nick	Non-P	25	1,582	-	-	75	-
Blake, Fionnan	SF	33	1,039	-	-	618	-
O'Connor, Gerry	FG	27	1,006	-	-	651	-
Donohoe, John	FF	23	1,000	-	-	657	-
Balfe, Eilish	Lab	118	873	-	-	784	-
O'Riordan, Fergus	FG	12	590	-	-	1,067	-
Murray, Jean	TNP	3	398	-	-	1,259	17
Murtagh, Trish	SF	0	0	Excluded	-	-	-
Fahy, Carolyn	PAW	0	0	Excluded	-	-	-
Bonham, Ruadháin	Grn	-360	0	Excluded	-	-	-
Carroll, Eleanor	Non-P	0	0	Excluded	-	-	-
Rooney, Gerry	TWP	0	0	Excluded	-	-	-
Non transferable Not effective		42	111				